Ref. No. 900-247-306    <3>
YASKAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION
480 Kamifujisawa, Iruma-shi, Saitama 358-8555 Japan
Saitama – JAPAN / 6th November 2023  Factory Manager
Place / Date
  Name: Kenji.Watanabe
EU Declaration of Conformity
Page 1

Ref. No. 900-247-306    <3>
Page 8
Model designation covered by this declaration of conformity
SGD7* *** * ** * *** * ** *  (12-19 characters)
 A B C D E F G H I
A:      Model
Group Model Note
SGD7S Sigma-7 series SERVOPACK Sigma-7S model Control of 1 axis
SGD7W Sigma-7 series SERVOPACK Sigma-7W model Control of 2 axes
SGD7C Sigma-7 series SERVOPACK Sigma-7C model Control of 2 axes
B+C:  Continuous Output Current Type for SGD7S
Group
Rated input power Rated output power
Note Input
voltage
Number of
phase
Input
current
Output
current
Output power
R70F
AC100V
Single 1.5[A] 0.66[A] 0.05kW
R90F Single 2.5[A] 0.91[A] 0.1kW
2R1F Single 5[A] 2.1[A] 0.2kW
2R8F Single 10[A] 2.8[A] 0.4kW
R70A
AC200V
Three 0.4[A]
0.66[A] 0.05kW
Single 0.8[A]
R90A
Three 0.8[A]
0.91[A] 0.1kW
Single 1.6[A]
1R6A
Three 1.3[A]
1.6[A] 0.2kW
Single 2.4[A]
2R8A
Three 2.5[A]
2.8[A] 0.4kW
Single 5.0[A]
3R8A Three 3.0[A] 3.8[A] 0.5kW
5R5A
Three 4.1[A]
5.5[A] 0.75kW
Single 8.7[A]
7R6A Three 5.7[A] 7.6[A] 1.0kW
120A
Three 7.3[A]
11.6[A] 1.5kW
Single 16[A]
180A Three 10[A] 18.5[A] 2.0kW
200A Three 15[A] 19.6[A] 3.0kW
330A Three 25[A] 32.9[A] 5kW
470A Three 29[A] 46.9[A] 6kW
550A Three 37[A] 54.7[A] 7.5kW
590A Three 54[A] 58.6[A] 11kW
780A Three 73[A] 78.0[A] 15kW
1R9D
AC400V
Three 1.4[A] 1.9[A] 0.5kW
3R5D Three 2.9[A] 3.5[A] 1.0kW
5R4D Three 4.3[A] 5.4[A] 1.5kW
8R4D Three 5.8[A] 8.4[A] 2.0kW
120D Three 8.6[A] 11.9[A] 3.0kW
170D Three 14.5[A] 16.0[A] 5.0kW
210D Three 17.4[A] 20.8[A] 6.0kW
260D Three 21.7[A] 25.7[A] 7.5kW
280D Three 31.8[A] 28.1[A] 11kW